

415 JACKSON STREET, P.O. BOX 2808 OSHKOSH, WISCONSIN 54903-2808

OSHKOSH (920) 236-4890 FOX CITIES (920 727-2880 FAX (920) 303-3025 E-mail: countyclerk@co.winnebago.wi.us

The Wave of the Future

NOTICE OF CLAIM

Date:

February 19, 2019

To:

Doug, Linda and Joan

Re:

Claim from Mid-State Sign Service LLC for damage to service truck

This claim will be presented to the County Board at their March 190, 2019 meeting.



April 1, 2019

GREGORY JENS MID-STATE SIGN SERVICE LLC 458 BROAD STREET OSHKOSH WI 54901

RE:

WCMIC Insured:

Winnebago County

Claimant:

Mid-State Sign Service

Date of Incident:

12-31-2018

Claim number:

185999-21510

Dear Ms. Jens:

Aegis Corporation is the General Administrator for Wisconsin County Mutual Insurance Corporation, which insures Winnebago County under a policy of general liability coverage applicable to the above captioned date of loss.

The review of your claim has been completed. Our principal, Wisconsin County Mutual Insurance Corporation, has requested that we advise you that upon completion of our investigation, they find we will be unable to assist you with any settlement of damages or costs which you sustained in the above captioned claim.

The State of Wisconsin is governed by Modified Comparative negligence laws which means that if a party is found over 51% at fault for an accident, recovery is barred. The investigation reveals that the amount you contributed to the accident was in excess of 51% therefore barring recovery.

We regret we could not assist you in this matter.

Sincerely,

Wisconsin County Mutual Insurance Corporation

Laurie A Miskanis-Cisewski Senior Field Claims Examiner

Aegis Corporation

cc: Winnebago County

From: Mid-State Sign Service LLC

458 Broad Street

Oshkosh, WI 54901

Phone: 920.658.3097

To: Winnebago County

Attn.: Doug Petraszak

112 Otter Street

Oshkosh, WI 54901

Notice of Claim

- I, Gregory Jens, owner, Mid-State Sign Service LLC, provide written notice of claim for an accident that occurred on Dec. 31, 2019 between Mid-State Sign LLC (service truck) and Winnebago County (plow truck), whereas, plow truck struck service truck.
- 2. Please find attached the written estimate for the sum total of \$19,006.09.

While traveling southbound on Hwy 76 Mid-State (service truck) was committed to the intersection, Winnebago County (plow truck), gaining a green light then entered the intersection from a stopped position and struck the side service truck behind passenger door. While the driver indicated "he had a green light", the green light does not grant permission to strike another vehicle that vehicle was attempting to exit the intersection. Also note the driver was operating a truck when he had no peripheral vision, driving with plow blades in the up position.

Mid-State will settle this claim out of court for the sum total of \$3000.00. In the alternative, we will seek damages, costs and attorney fees.

_____ Gregory Jens, Owner, Mid-State Sign Service LLC.

Dated this Aday of 2019.

Sup Seq	Labor Type	Labor Op	Description	Part Type	Part Number	Dollar Amount	Labor Units
				Tax			
					Parts Tax @	5.00%	\$905.09
				Tax Total		•	\$905.09
				Totals			
					Sub Total:		\$19,006.77
					Customer Resp.		\$0.00
				Net Tota	ıl .		\$19,006.77

The above is an estimate based on our inspection and does not cover any additional parts or labor which may be required after the work has started. Occasionally, worn or damaged parts are discovered which may not be evident on the first inspection. Because of this, the above prices are not guaranteed. Quotations on parts and labor are current and subject to change.

This is a preliminary estimate. Additional changes to the estimate may be required for the actual repair.

TruckEst does not automatically include items required by many business repair partners. This application allows the author to manually enter line items such as overlap deductions.

1998 CHEVROLET C & K 1500/2500/3500 1988-02 (Old Style)

Version 3.0
Database Edition PHT 16-01

TruckEst is a Trademark of Mitchell International ©1998-2019 Mitchell International, Inc.
All Rights Reserved.

QUALITY TRUCK CARE CENTER INC

5725 GREEN VALLEY RD OSHKOSH, WI, 54904

Tel: 920-231-2122 Fax: 920-231-0983 jnigbor@qualitytruck.net

Estimate - Preliminary

Estimate Prepared by: JOSHUA NIGBOR Accident Date:

Appraised for:

Date of Loss:

Date: 1/15/2019

Arrival Date:

Type of Loss: Policy Number: Estimate#: 730

Claim Number:

Insured:

Company: MID-STATE SIGN SERVICE LLC

Contact: GREG JENS Address: 458 BROAD ST

City, State, Zip Code: OSHKOSH, WI 54901

Telephone, Fax: 9206853097

Year

Make

Model

Color

Trim

1998

CHEVROLET

C & K 1500/2500/3500 1988-02 (Old

Unit Number

License Plate #

Mileage

Serial#/VIN# 1GDKC34J8WF056953

Sup	Seq	Labor Type	Labor Op	Description	Part Type	Part Number	Dollar Amount		Labor Units
	1	Body	Rem/Rep	KNAPHEIDE UTILITY BED COMPLETE UNIT TO SUPPORT BOOM, PAINTED WHITE	New		\$12,250.00	T	*
	2	Body	Rem/Rep	SUBLET BOX INSTALL WITH CERTIFIED INSPECTION OF EQUIPMENT AND CERTIFIED INSTALL, ALTEC	New		\$5,851.68	T	*
* - Judgement Item # - Labor Note Applies									
Lal	bor				I	arts			

Labor Total

\$0.00

Parts Subtotal Less Adjustments

\$18,101.68

Parts Total

\$18,101.68

Additional Costs and Operations

Addl. Costs/Ops Total

\$0.00

Version

3.0

Database Edition PHT 16-01

TruckEst is a Trademark of Mitchell International

©1998-2019 Mitchell International, Inc.

All Rights Reserved.

Page 1 of 2